Project Number: 799-2443B-3P001 

Program Name: Project City Kids 2 

Section 1: Project Abstract/Summary 

City of Orlando operates the Project City Kids 2 program at the Dr. James R. Smith 
Neighborhood Center: 1723 Bruton Blvd. Orlando, FL 32805. One hundred fifty-five 
(155) students are provided programming during the school year from 3:30 PM - 6:00 
PM Monday through Friday (2:30 PM - 6:00 Wednesday) and 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Monday through Thursday during the summer, beginning August 10, 2022 to July 14, 
2023. Program activities include English/Language Arts, STEM, Social-Emotional (SEL)